

**MACC Execution 1 of 2026**

CNR WBWM-06000085-2026

Dulali Hansda - vs - Universal Sompo Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd.

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 06

11.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for report of compliance from the authority of the Axis Bank, Jhargram Branch, W.B,
2. On behalf of the Decree-holder, Ld. Advocate files lawyer's hazira.
3. It is now 3 pm. Received no report of compliance from the authority of the Axis Bank, Jhargram Branch, W.B,. **Office to issue reminder.**
4. Fixing 15.05.2026 for report of compliance from the authority of the Axis Bank, Jhargram Branch, W.B,

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge-cum-MACT Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge-cum-MACT, Jhargram

MACC Execution  
1 of 2026

**In the Court  
of District &  
Sessions  
Judge,  
Jhargram**

**No.**

**Date:**

Copy of order  
forwarded for  
information and  
taking necessary  
action to:

Manager, Axis  
Bank, Jhargram  
Branch, Ground  
& 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Opp.  
Jhargram  
Hospital, Main  
Road,  
Raghunathpur,  
Jhargram, W.B.  
PIN-721507