

**MACC Execution 1 of 2026**

CNR WBWM-06000085-2026

Dulali Hansda - vs - Universal Sompo Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd.

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 08  
15.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for report of compliance from the authority of the Axis Bank, Jhargram Branch, W.B,
2. One application has been filed on behalf of the Decree-holder supported by affidavit and photocopy of bank statement, stating that entire claim amount has been transferred to the bank account of the decree-holder and also prays for passing necessary order.
3. Decree-holder submits that she has received the entire claim amount of Rs. 1,29,291/- ( Rupees One lakh twenty nine thousand two hundred and ninety one) in her bank account through NEFT Bank transfer.
4. Perused the case record. Considered.
5. As the claim amount has been satisfied, I am of the humble view that this Execution proceeding should be disposed of in full satisfaction.
6. **Hence, it is ordered that instant M.A.C.C Execution be and the same is disposed of on full satisfaction.**
7. D.A to note.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge-cum-MACT Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge-cum-MACT, Jhargram